

Resolution 23-07

LEVY CERTIFICATION THURSTON COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 8 FOR THE YEAR 2024

STATE OF WASHINGTON, COUNTY OF THURSTON:

I, Heidi B. Stumpf, Secretary of Thurston County Fire Protection District Eight, in accordance with RCW 84.52.020, I do hereby certify that the following is a true and correct copy of the budget for the year 2024, as adopted by the fire commissioners of said district and appearing in the minutes of a meeting held on November 14, 2023 requesting the Board of Commissioners of Thurston County to levy the taxes as follows:

EXPENSE FUND, REGULAR LEVY:	\$5,032,277
EXPENSE FUND, REFUND LEVY:	\$13,149.62
FOR TOTAL TAXED LEVIED OF:	\$5,045,427

FURTHER, I do hereby certify that Thurston County Fire Protection District Eight has at least one full-time paid employee, and as per the provisions of Title 52.16.160 RCW, will allow the said Fire District to collect up to \$1.50 per thousand of assessed valuation within the District.

ADOPTED at the special budget meeting of the Board of Commissioner of Thurston County Fire Protection District 8 this fourteenth day of November 2023, the following majority of commissioners being present and voting:

ATTEST:

Douglas Kilpatrick as Chairman of the Board for Thurston County Fire Prot Dist 8

Daniel Bivens as Commissioner for Thurston County Fire Prot Dist 8

Gloria Zvirzdys as Commissioner for Thurston County Fire Prot Dist 8 Pamela Long, as for Commissioner Thurston County Fire Prot Dist 8

William Harper, as Commissioner for Thurston County Fire Prot Dist 8

Heidi Stumpf, as District Secretary for Thurston County Fire Prot Dist 8